Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

## Subject:- Setting up of State Project Monitoring Group (PMG) Portal for Monitoring of key infrastructure projects being implemented in the UT and accelerate the pace of project executions-Nomination of Nodal officer thereof.

Ref No : PD&MD/e-Suvidha (PMG) 2019-20 dated: 08-11-2022

> Government Order No:- 04-JK(TR) of 2023 DATED: - 12 - 01-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. Pritam Singh Rakwal, Director Finance, Transport Department, J&K as Nodal Officer, for Project Monitoring Group (PMG) portal for Monitoring of key infrastructure projects being implemented by the Department to accelerate the pace of project executions.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to Government Transport Department

No:-TRPT-PS0AP/9/2021-06

Dated:-12-01-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to the Government, Planning Development and Monitoring Department
- 2. Director General (PFD) Planning Development and Monitoring Department
- 3. Director Finance, Transport Department for compliance.
- 4. Private Secretary to Secretary to Govt, Transport Department for information of Secretary.

-h arma 12/01/2023

(Kamal Kr Sharma) JKES Joint Director